
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3338
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
DOUBLING OF RAIL LINES
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the progress made so far for doubling of railway lines of Diva-Kalyan, 5th and 6th line (10.73 kms) ROR, Panvel-Jasai (JNPT) (28.5 km) ROR 20%, Pakni-Solapur (16.28 kms) ROR-3 and Pakni-Mohal (17 kms) and the expenditure incurred thereon till date; and

(b) the time by which the projects are likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) and (b): A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a ) a nd (b ) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3338 BY SH. EKNATH
M.GAIKWAD TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 19-08-2004 REGARDING DOUBLING OF RAIL LINES.

     (Rs. In crore)

S.No Details of  Km    Antici- Expen-  Outlay   Present
     the pated diture during position of
     ongoing cost up to 2004-05 the project
     projects March and likely
                                2004             date     of
                                                  completion
                                                  wherever
                                                  fixed.

 Doubling

1.  Diva-       11    48.06    28.37      9       Land
    Kalyan 5th                                    acquisition,
    & 6th line                                    Earthwork,
                                                  bridgework,
                                                  ballasting
                                                  and   track
                                                  linking are
                                                  in progress.

2.  Panvel-     28.5  53.23    20.50      25      Earthwork
    Jasai-JNPT                                    and bridgeworks
                                                  are in progress.

3.  Pakni-      16.28 38.52    6.09       25      Earthwork
    Solapur                                      and  bridge
                                                  works   are
                                                  in progress.

4.  Pakni-      17    42.73    15.00      10      The    work
    Mohol                                         included in
                                                  the  Budget
                                                  2003-04.
                                                  Preliminary
                                                  arrangements
                                                  like preparation
                                                  of plans and
                                                  estimates
                                                  taken up.

 All the above mentioned projects are covered under National Rail Vikas Yojana which is planned for completion in five years period.
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